Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2011 Product Catalog7-74
7
M
OL
DE
D
CA
SE

Lug Information pages 7-88 to 7-90
Enclosures Section 6
Accessories pages  7-95 to 7-100
Application data pages 7-75 to 7-76
b �When applied on DC Circuits — Trip levels will increase
approximately +15 to 20%.
c �Tolerance -20%/+30% for lowest setting.  All other set-
tings are -20%/+20%
d �For 2-pole application use outside poles of 3-pole circuit
breaker.
			   Instantaneous Trip Rangeb	 Complete Circuit Breaker Without Lugse
	 Breaker	 Ampere			   Catalog Number		  Catalog Number
	 Type	 Rating	 Minimumc	 Maximumc	 2-Pole		  3-Pole
		  3	 9	 33	 —	  	 HEM3M003L
		  7	 021	 77	 —	  	 HEM3M007L
		  015	 045	 165	 —	  	 HEM3M015L
		  030	 090	 330	 —	  	 HEM3M030L
	 HEM	 50	 0150	 550	 —	  	 HEM3M050L
		  70	 0210	 770	 —	  	 HEM3M070L
		  0100	 0300	 1100	 —	  	 HEM3M100L
		  SHIPPING:					      3.7 lbs. each
		  001	 002.6	 00009	 —	  	 ED63A001
		  002	 007	 00022	 —	  	 ED63A002
		  003	 010	 00035	 —	  	 ED63A003

		  125	 500	 01250	 —	  	 ED63A125
		  SHIPPING:					     03.8 lbs. each
		  001	 002.6	 00009	 —	  	 CED63A001n
		  002	 007	 00022	 —	  	 CED63A002n
		  003	 010	 00035	 —	  	 CED63A003n
		  005	 016	 00054	 —	  	 CED63A005n
		  010	 030	 00100	 —	  	 CED63A010n
	 CED6-A	 025	 055	 00180	 —	  	 CED63A025n
	 600V AC	 030	 080	 00270	 —	  	 CED63A030n
	 250V DC	 040	 115	 00375	 —	  	 CED63A040n
		  050	 180	 00600	 —	  	 CED63A050n
		  100	 315	 01000	 —	  	 CED63A100n
		  125	 500	 01250	 —	  	 CED63A125n
		  SHIPPING:					     06 lbs. each
		  150	 0400	 00800	 —	  	 FXD63L150n
	 FXD6d	 150	 0800	 01500	 —	  	 FXD63A150
	 600V AC	 150	 1100	 02500	 —	  	 FXD63H150
	 250V DC	 250	 1100	 02500	 —	  	 FXD63A250
		  SHIPPING:			   0		  09 lbs. each
		  150	 0400	 00800	 —	  	 CFD63L150n
	 CFD6d	 150	 0800	 01500	 —	  	 CFD63A150n
	 600V AC	 150	 1100	 02500	 —	  	 CFD63H150n
	 250V DC	 250	 1100	 02500	 —	  	 CFD63A250n
		  SHIPPING:			   12 lbs. each		  12 lbs. each
	 JXD6(A)a	 400	 1250	 02500	 —	  	 JXD63L400
	 600V AC	 400	 2000	 04000	 JXD62H400n		  JXD63H400
	 250V DC	 SHIPPING:			   16 lbs. each		  20 lbs. each
	 CJD6a	 400	 1250	 02500	 —		  CJD63L400n
	 600V AC	 400	 2000	 04000	 —		  CJD63H400n
	 250V DC	 SHIPPING:			   29.5 lbs. each		  31.5 lbs. each
	 LXD6(A)a	 600	 2000	 04000	 LXD62L600n		  LXD63L600n
	 600V AC	 600	 3000 	 06000	 —		  LXD63H600
	 250V DC	 SHIPPING:			   16 lbs. each		  20 lbs. each
	 CLD6a	 600	 2000	 04000	 —		  CLD63L600n
	 600V AC	 600	 3000	 06000	 —		  CLD63H600n
	 250V DC	 SHIPPING:					     31.5 lbs. each
	 LMXD6d	 800	 2800	 06000	 —	  	 LMXD63L800n
	 600V AC	 800	 3200	 08000	 —	  	 LMXD63A800
	 250V DC	 SHIPPING:					     35 lbs. each
		  800	 3000	 06000	 —	  	 MXD63L800n
	 MXD6d	 800	 4000	 08000	 —	  	 MXD63A800n
	 600V AC	 800	 5000	 10000	 —	  	 MXD63H800
	 250V DC	 SHIPPING:					     33 lbs. each
		  800	 3000	 06000	 —	  	 CMD63L800n
	 CMD6d	 800	 4000	 08000	 —	  	 CMD63A800n
	 600V AC	 800	 5000	 10000	 —	  	 CMD63H800n

the largest motor branch circuit in the
group to the full-load currents of the
remaining motors in the group.
Interrupt Ratings
For normal commercial purposes,
available fault current can conveniently
be obtained in the Interrupting
Selector Tables.
Table 2 (When Breaker is Mounted at a Distance From Motor Starter)
3-Phase Induction Type Motors (EQ and ET circuit breakers (thermal-magnetic trip) for branch breaker use with alternating-current combination motor starters).
Motor
	 200 and 208V Motors		  230V Motors		  460V Motors		  575V Motors
	 Horse-	 240V Circuit Breaker Dataa	 240V Circuit Breaker Dataa	 480V Circuit Breaker Dataa		 600V Circuit Breaker Dataa
	 power	 Breaker	 Catalog	 Ampere	 Breaker	 Catalog	 Ampere	 Breaker	 Catalog	 Ampere	 Breaker	 Catalog	 Ampere
	 Rating	 Type	 Number	 Rating	 Type	 Number	 Rating	 Type	 Number	 Rating	 Type	 Number	 Rating
	 0001⁄2	 	 BQ3B015	 015		  BQ3B015	 015		  ED43B015	 015		  ED63B015	 015
	 0003⁄4		  BQ3B015	 015		  BQ3B015	 015		  ED43B015	 015		  ED63B015	 015
	 001	 BQb	 BQ3B015	 015	 BQb	 BQ3B015	 015	 ED4	 ED43B015	 015	 ED6	 ED63B015	 015
	 0011⁄2		  BQ3B015	 015		  BQ3B015	 015		  ED43B015	 015		  ED63B015	 015
	 002		  BQ3B020	 020		  BQ3B015	 015		  ED43B015	 015		  ED63B015	 015
	 003		  BQ3B030	 030		  BQ3B020	 020		  ED43B015	 015		  ED63B015	 015
	 005		  BQ3B040	 040		  BQ3B030	 030		  ED43B015	 015		  ED63B015	 015
	 0071⁄2		  BQ3B060	 060		  BQ3B050	 050		  ED43B030	 030		  ED63B020	 020
	 010	 BQb	 BQ3B070	 070	 BQb	 BQ3B070	 070	 ED4	 ED43B030	 030	 ED6	 ED63B030	 030
	 015		  BQ3B100	 100		  BQ3B090	 090		  ED43B040	 040		  ED63B035	 035
	 020		  	 		  BQ3B100	 100		  ED43B050	 050		  ED63B050	 050
	 025		  FXD63B125	 125		  FXD63B125	 125		  FXD63B090	 090		  FXD63B060	 060
	 030		  FXD63B150	 150		  FXD63B150	 150		  FXD63B100	 100	 FXD6	 FXD63B070	 070
	 040	 FXD6	 FXD63B175	 175	 FXD6	 FXD63B175	 175	 FXD6	 FXD63B125	 125		  FXD63B090	 090
	 050		  FXD63B200	 200		  FXD63B200	 200		  FXD63B150	 150		  FDX63B100	 100
			   FXD63B225	 225
	 060	 JXD2	 JXD23B300	 300	 —	 —	 —	 FXD6, FD6	 FXD63B150	 150	 FXD6	 FXD63B100	 100
	 075	 JXD2	 JXD23B400	 400	 JXD2	 JXD23B350	 350	 FXD6, FD6	 FXD63B200	 200	 FXD6, FD6	 FXD63B125	 125
	 100	 JXD2	 JXD23B400	 400	 JXD2	 JXD23B400	 400	 FD6c	 FD63B250	 250	 FXD6, FD6	 FD63B175	 175			   	 		  	 	 JD6c	 JD63B250	 250
	 125	 LD6c or	 LD63B600	 600	 LD6c or	 LD63B500 or	 500	 JD6c 	 JD63B300	 300	 FXD6, FD6	 FXD63B200	 200
		  LMD6	 LMD63B600	 	 LMD6	 LMD63B500	 		  	 	 OR JD6c 	 JD63B200	 200
	 150	 LD6c or	 LD63B600 or	 600	 LMD6	 LD63B600 or	 600	 JD6c 	 JD63B300	 300	 FXD6 or	 FXD63B225	 225
		  LMD6	 LMD63B600	 		  LMD63B600	 		  	 	 JD6c 	 JD63B225	 225
	 200	 LMD6	 LMD63B800	 800	 LMD6	 LMD63B800	 800	 JD6c 	 JD63B350	 350	 JD6c 	 JD63B300	 300
	 250	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 JD6c 	 JD63B400	 400	 JD6c 	 JD63B400	 400
	 300	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 LD6c or	 LD63B600 or	 600	 JD6c
 	 JD63B400	 400			   	 		  	 	 LMD6	 LMD63B600
	 350	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 LMD6	 LMD63B700	 700	 LD6c or	 LD63B500 or	 500			   	 		  	 		  	 	 LMD6	 LMD63B500
	 400	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 LMD6	 LMD63B800	 800	 LD6c or	 LD63B600 or	 600			   	 		  	 				    LMD6	 LMD63B600
	 500	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 LMD6	 LMD63B800	 800
Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2011 Product Catalog 7-77
7

		  40	 115	 185	 255	 325	 —	 —	 —	 375	 ED63A040		  —	 —
		  50	 180	 300	 410	 520	 —	 —	 —	 600	 ED63A050		  —	 —
		  100	 315	 540	 740	 890	 —	 —	 —	 1000	 ED63A100		  —	 —
		  125	 500	 720	 920	 1100	 —	 —	 —	 1250	 ED63A125		  —	 —
		  1	 2.6	 4.5	 6	 7.5	 —	 —	 —	 9	 CED63A001n		  —	 —
		  2	 7	 11	 15	 19	 —	 —	 —	 22	 CED63A002n		  —	 —
		  3	 10	 17	 23	 30	 —	 —	 —	 35	 CED63A003n		  —	 —
		  5	 16	 26	 36	 46	 —	 —	 —	 54	 CED63A005n		  —	 —
		  10	 30	 50	 70	 85	 —	 —	 —	 100	 CED63A010n		  —	 —
	 CED6	 25	 55	 90	 125	 155	 —	 —	 —	 180	 CED63A025n		  —	 —
		  30	 80	 135	 185	 235	 —	 —	 —	 270	 CED63A030n		  —	 —
		  40	 115	 185	 255	 325	 —	 —	 —	 375	 CED63A040n		  —	 —
		  50	 180	 300	 410	 520	 —	 —	 —	 600	 CED63A050		  —	 —
		  100	 315	 540	 740	 890	 —	 —	 —	 1000	 CED63A100		  —	 —
		  125	 500	 720	 920	 1100	 —	 —	 —	 1250	 CED63A125		  —	 —
		  70	 600	 640	 690	 730	 770	 810	 850	 900	 —		  FXD62B070	 FXD63B070
		  80	 600	 640	 690	 730	 770	 810	 850	 900	 —		  FXD62B080	 FXD63B080
		  90	 600	 640	 690	 730	 770	 810	 850	 900	 —		  FXD62B090	 FXD63B090
		  100	 700	 770	 840	 920	 990	 1060	 1140	 1200	 —		  FXD62B100	 FXD63B100
		  110	 700	 770	 840	 920	 990	 1060	 1140	 1200	 —		  FXD62B110	 FXD63B110
		  125	 800	 900	 1000	 1100	 1200	 1300	 1400	 1500	 —		  FXD62B125	 FXD63B125
FXD6-A
	 150	 400	 460	 520	 580	 640	 700	 760	 820	 FXD63L150		  —	 —
		  150	 800	 900	 1000	 1100	 1200	 1300	 1400	 1500	 FXD63A150		  FXD62B150	 FXD63B150
		  150	 1100	 1300	 1500	 1700	 1900	 2100	 2300	 2500	 FXD63H150		  —	 —
		  175	 900	 1060	 1210	 1370	 1520	 1780	 1930	 2000	 —		  FXD62B175	 FXD63B175
		  200	 900	 1060	 1210	 1370	 1520	 1780	 1930	 2000	 —		  FXD62B200	 FXD63B200
		  225	 1100	 1300	 1500	 1700	 1900	 2100	 2300	 2500	 —		  FXD62B225	 FXD63B225
		  250	 1100	 1300	 1500	 1700	 1900	 2100	 2300	 2500	 FXD63A250		  FXD62B250	 FXD63B250
		  70	 600	 640	 690	 730	 770	 810	 850	 900	 —		  FD62B070	 FD63B070
		  80	 600	 640	 690	 730	 770	 810	 850	 900	 —		  FD62B080	 FD63B080
		  90	 600	 640	 690	 730	 770	 810	 850	 900	 —		  FD62B090	 FD63B090
		  100	 700	 770	 840	 920	 990	 1060	 1140	 1200	 —		  FD62B100	 FD63B100
		  110	 700	 770	 840	 920	 990	 1060	 1140	 1200	 —		  FD62B110	 FD63B110
	 FD6-A	 125	 800	 900	 1000	 1100	 1200	 1300	 1400	 1500	 —		  FD62B125	 FD63B125
		  150	 800	 900	 1000	 1100	 1200	 1300	 1400	 1500	 —		  FD62B150	 FD63B150
		  175	 900	 1060	 1210	 1370	 1520	 1780	 1930	 2000	 —		  FD62B175	 FD63B175
		  200	 900	 1060	 1210	 1370	 1520	 1780	 1930	 2000	 —		  FD62B200	 FD63B200
		  225	 1100	 1300	 1500	 1700	 1900	 2100	 2300	 2500	 —		  FD62B225	 FD63B225
		  250	 1100	 1300	 1500	 1700	 1900	 2100	 2300	 2500	 —		  FD62B250	 FD63B250
		  70	 600	 640	 690	 730	 770	 810	 850	 900	 —		  HFD62B070	 HFD63B070
		  80	 600	 640	 690	 730	 770	 810	 850	 900	 —		  HFD62B080	 HFD63B080
		  90	 600	 640	 690	 730	 770	 810	 850	 900	 —		  HFD62B090	 HFD63B090
		  100	 700	 770	 840	 920	 990	 1060	 1140	 1200	 —		  HFD62B100	 HFD63B100
		  110	 700	 770	 840	 920	 990	 1060	 1140	 1200	 —		  HFD62B110	 HFD63B110
	H FD6	 125	 800	 900	 1000	 1100	 1200	 1300	 1400	 1500	 —		  HFD62B125	 HFD63B125
		  150	 800	 900	 1000	 1100	 1200	 1300	 1400	 1500	 —		  HFD62B150	 HFD63B150
		  175	 900	 1060	 1210	 1370	 1520	 1780	 1930	 2000	 —		  HFD62B175	 HFD63B175
		  200	 900	 1060	 1210	 1370	 1520	 1780	 1930	 2000	 —		  HFD62B200	 HFD63B200
		  225	 1100	 1300	 1500	 1700	 1900	 2100	 2300	 2500	 —		  HFD62B225	 HFD63B225
		  250	 1100	 1300	 1500	 1700	 1900	 2100	 2300	 2500	 —		  HFD62B250	 HFD63B250
		  70	 600	 640	 690	 730	 770	 810	 850	 900	 —		  —	 HHFD63B070
		  80	 600	 640	 690	 730	 770	 810	 850	 900	 —		  —	 HHFD63B080
		  90	 600	 640	 690	 730	 770	 810	 850	 900	 —		  —	 HHFD63B090
		  100	 700	 770	 840	 920	 990	 1060	 1140	 1200	 —		  —	 HHFD63B100
		  110	 700	 770	 840	 920	 990	 1060	 1140	 1200	 —		  —	 HHFD63B110
	HH FD6	 125	 800	 900	 1000	 1100	 1200	 1300	 1400	 1500	 —		  —	 HHFD63B125
		  150	 800	 900	 1000	 1100	 1200	 1300	 1400	 1500	 —		  —	 HHFD63B150
		  175	 900	 1060	 1210	 1370	 1520	 1780	 1930	 2000	 —		  —	 HHFD63B175
		  200	 900	 1060	 1210	 1370	 1520	 1780	 1930	 2000	 —		  —	 HHFD63B200
		  225	 1100	 1300	 1500	 1700	 1900	 2100	 2300	 2500	 —		  —	 HHFD63B225
		  250	 1100	 1300	 1500	 1700	 1900	 2100	 2300	 2500	 —		  —	 HHFD63B250
		  70	 600	 640	 690	 730	 770	 810	 850	 900	 —		  CFD62B070	 CFD63B070
		  80	 600	 640	 690	 730	 770	 810	 850	 900	 —		  CFD62B080	 CFD63B080
		  90	 600	 640	 690	 730	 770	 810	 850	 900	 —		  CFD62B090	 CFD63B090
		  100	 700	 770	 840	 920	 990	 1060	 1140	 1200	 —		  CFD62B100	 CFD63B100
		  110	 700	 770	 840	 920	 990	 1060	 1140	 1200	 —		  CFD62B110	 CFD63B110
		  125	 800	 900	 1000	 1100	 1200	 1300	 1400	 1500	 —		  CFD62B125	 CFD63B125
	 CFD6	 150	 400	 460	 520	 580	 640	 700	 760	 820	 CFD63L150		  —	 —
		  150	 800	 900	 1000	 1100	 1200	 1300	 1400	 1500	 CFD63A150		  CFD62B150	 CFD63B150
		  150	 1100	 1300	 1500	 1700	 1900	 2100	 2300	 2500	 CFD63H150		  —	 —
		  175	 900	 1060	 1210	 1370	 1520	 1780	 1930	 2000	 —		  CFD62B175	 CFD63B175
		  200	 900	 1060	 1210	 1370	 1520	 1780	 1930	 2000	 —		  CFD62B200	 CFD63B200
		  225	 1100	 1300	 1500	 1700	 1900	 2100	 2300	 2500	 —		  CFD62B225	 CFD63B225
		  250	 1100	 1300	 1500	 1700	 1900	 2100	 2300	 2500	 CFD63A250		  CFD62B250	 CFD63B250
Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2011 Product Catalog7-78
7
M
OL
DE
D
CA
SE
CI
RC
UI
T
BR
EA
KE
RS
Siemens / Speedfax	 Previous folio: 6-62	 NO Edits rev2
Molded Case Circuit Breakers
Adjustable Instantaneous Magnetic Trip Settings	 Application�
		  Maximum	 Nominal							       ETI Motor Circuit Protector	 Thermal Magnetic
	 Breaker	 Continuous	 AC Adjustable Trip Range					     Catalog Number	 Catalog Number
	 Type	 Amperes	 Low	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 High	 3-Pole		  2-Pole	 3-Pole
		  200	 1250	 1430	 1610	 1790	 1960	 2140	 2320	 2500	 —		  JXD22B200	 JXD23B200
		  225	 1250	 1430	 1610	 1790	 1960	 2140	 2320	 2500	 —		  JXD22B225	 JXD23B225
		  250	 1250	 1430	 1610	 1790	 1960	 2140	 2320	 2500	 —		  JXD22B250	 JXD23B250
	 JXD2(A)	 300	 1250	 1430	 1610	 1790	 1960	 2140	 2320	 2500	 —		  JXD22B300	 JXD23B300
		  350	 2000	 2290	 2570	 2860	 3140	 3430	 3710	 4000	 —		  JXD22B350	 JXD23B350
		  400	 2000	 2290	 2570	 2860	 3140	 3430	 3710	 4000	 —		  JXD22B400	 JXD23B400
		  200	 1250	 1430	 1610	 1790	 1960	 2140	 2320	 2500	 —		  JXD62B200	 JXD63B200
		  225	 1250	 1430	 1610	 1790	 1960	 2140	 2320	 2500	 —		  JXD62B225	 JXD63B225
	 JXD6(A)	 250	 1250	 1430	 1610	 1790	 1960	 2140	 2320	 2500	 —		  JXD62B250	 JXD63B250
		  300	 1250	 1430	 1610	 1790	 1960	 2140	 2320	 2500	 —		  JXD62B300	 JXD62B300
		  350	 2000	 2290	 2570	 2860	 3140	 3430	 3710	 4000	 —		  JXD62B350	 JXD23B350
		  400	 2000	 2290	 2570	 2860	 3140	 3430	 3710	 4000	 —		  JXD62B400	 JXD23B400
		  200	 1250	 1430	 1610	 1790	 1960	 2140	 2320	 2500	 —		  JD62B200	 JD63B200
		  225	 1250	 1430	 1610	 1790	 1960	 2140	 2320	 2500	 —		  JD62B225	 JD63B225
		  250	 1250	 1430	 1610	 1790	 1960	 2140	 2320	 2500	 —		  JD62B250	 JD63B250
	 JD6(A)	 300	 1250	 1430	 1610	 1790	 1960	 2140	 2320	 2500	 —		  JD62B300	 JD63B300
		  350	 2000	 2290	 2570	 2860	 3140	 3430	 3710	 4000	 —		  JD62B350	 JD63B350
		  400	 1250	 1430	 1610	 1790	 1960	 2140	 2320	 2500	 JXD63L400		  —	 —
		  400	 2000	 2290	 2570	 2860	 3140	 3430	 3710	 4000	 JXD63H400		  JD62B400	 JD63B400
		  200	 1250	 1430	 1610	 1790	 1960	 2140	 2320	 2500	 —		  HJD62B200	 HJD63B200
		  225	 1250	 1430	 1610	 1790	 1960	 2140	 2320	 2500	 —		  HJD62B225	 HJD63B225
		  250	 1250	 1430	 1610	 1790	 1960	 2140	 2320	 2500	 —		  HJD62B250	 HJD63H250
HJD6(A)
	 300	 1250	 1430	 1610	 1790	 1960	 2140	 2320	 2500	 —		  HJD62B300	 HJD63B300
		  350	 2000	 2290	 2570	 2860	 3140	 3430	 3710	 4000	 —		  HJD62B350	 HJD63B350
		  400	 2000	 2290	 2570	 2860	 3140	 3430	 3710	 4000	 —		  HJD62H400	 HJD63B400
		  200	 1250	 1430	 1610	 1790	 1960	 2140	 2320	 2500	 —		  HHJD62B200	 HHJD63B200
		  225	 1250	 1430	 1610	 1790	 1960	 2140	 2320	 2500	 —		  HHJD62B225	 HHJD63B225
		  250	 1250	 1430	 1610	 1790	 1960	 2140	 2320	 2500	 —		  HHJD62B250	 HHJD63B250
HHJD6
	 300	 1250	 1430	 1610	 1790	 1960	 2140	 2320	 2500	 —		  HHJD62B300	 HHJD63B300
		  350	 2000	 2290	 2570	 2860	 3140	 3430	 3710	 4000	 —		  HHJD62B350	 HHJD63B350
		  400	 2000	 2290	 2570	 2860	 3140	 3430	 3710	 4000	 —		  HHJD62B400	 HHJD63B400
		  200	 1250	 1430	 1610	 1790	 1960	 2140	 2320	 2500	 —		  —	 CJD63B200
		  225	 1250	 1430	 1610	 1790	 1960	 2140	 2320	 2500	 —		  —	 CJD63B225
		  250	 1250	 1430	 1610	 1790	 1960	 2140	 2320	 2500	 —		  —	 CJD63B250
	 CJD6	 300	 1250	 1430	 1610	 1790	 1960	 2140	 2320	 2500	 —		  —	 CJD63B300
		  350	 2000	 2290	 2570	 2860	 3140	 3430	 3710	 4000	 —		  —	 CJD63B350
		  400	 2000	 2290	 2570	 2860	 3140	 3430	 3710	 4000	 CJD63H400		  —	 CJD63B400
		  400	 1250	 1450	 1610	 1790	 1960	 2140	 2320	 2500	 CJD63L400		  —	 —
		  450	 2000	 2290	 2570	 2860	 3140	 3430	 3710	 4000	 —		  LXD62B450	 LXD63B450
	 LXD6(A)	 500	 3000	 3430	 3860	 4290	 4710	 5140	 5570	 6000	 —		  LXD62B500	 LXD63B500
		  600	 3000	 3430	 3860	 4290	 4710	 5140	 5570	 6000	 —		  LXD62B600	 LXD63B600
		  250	 1250	 1430	 1610	 1790	 1960	 2140	 2320	 2500	 —		  LD62B250	 LD63B250
		  300	 1250	 1430	 1610	 1790	 1960	 2140	 2320	 2500	 —		  LD62B300	 LD63B300
		  350	 2000	 2290	 2570	 2860	 3140	 3430	 3710	 4000	 —		  LD62B350	 LD63B350
		  400	 2000	 2290	 2570	 2860	 3140	 3430	 3710	 4000	 —		  LD62B400	 LD63B400
LD6(A)
	 450	 2000	 2290	 2570	 2860	 3140	 3430	 3710	 4000	 —		  LD62B450	 LD63B450
		  500	 3000	 3430	 3800	 4290	 4710	 5140	 5570	 6000	 —		  LD62B500	 LD63B500
		  600	 2000	 2290	 2570	 2860	 3140	 3430	 3710	 4000	 LXD63L600		  —	 —
		  600	 3000	 3430	 3800	 4290	 4710	 5140	 5570	 6000	 LXD63H600		  LD62B600	 LD63B600
		  250	 1250	 1430	 1610	 1790	 1960	 2140	 2320	 2500	 —		  HLD62B250	 HLD63B250
		  300	 1250	 1430	 1610	 1790	 1960	 2140	 2320	 2500	 —		  HLD62B300	 HLD63B300
		  350	 2000	 2290	 2570	 2860	 3140	 3430	 3710	 4000	 —		  HLD62B350	 HLD63B350
	H LD6(A)	 400	 2000	 2290	 2570	 2860	 3140	 3430	 3710	 4000	 —		  HLD62B400	 HLD63B400
		  450	 2000	 2290	 2570	 2860	 3140	 3430	 3710	 4000	 —		  HLD62B450	 HLD63B450
		  500	 3000	 3430	 3860	 4290	 4710	 5140	 5570	 6000	 —		  HLD62B500	 HLD63B500
		  600	 3000	 3430	 3860	 4290	 4710	 5140	 5570	 6000	 —		  HLD62B600	 HLD63B600
		  250	 1250	 1430	 1610	 1790	 1960	 2140	 2320	 2500	 —		  HHLD62B250	 HHLD63B250
		  300	 1250	 1430	 1610	 1790	 1960	 2140	 2320	 2500	 —		  HHLD62B300	 HHLD63B300
		  350	 2000	 2290	 2570	 2860	 3140	 3430	 3710	 4000	 —		  HHLD62B350	 HHLD63B350
	HH LD6	 400	 2000	 2290	 2570	 2860	 3140	 3430	 3710	 4000	 —		  HHLD62B400	 HHLD63B400
		  450	 2000	 2290	 2570	 2860	 3140	 3430	 3710	 4000	 —		  HHLD62B450	 HHLD63B450
		  500	 3000	 3430	 3860	 4290	 4710	 5140	 5570	 6000	 —		  HHLD62B500	 HHLD63B500
		  600	 3000	 3430	 3860	 4290	 4710	 5140	 5570	 6000	 —		  HHLD62B600	 HHLD63B600
		  250	 1250	 1430	 1610	 1790	 1960	 2140	 2320	 2500	 —		  —	 CJD63B250
		  300	 1250	 1430	 1610	 1790	 1960	 2140	 2320	 2500	 —		  —	 CJD63B300
		  350	 2000	 2290	 2570	 2860	 3140	 3430	 3710	 4000	 —		  —	 CJD63B350
	 CLD6	 400	 2000	 2290	 2570	 2860	 3140	 3430	 3710	 4000	 —		  —	 CLD63B400
		  450	 2000	 2290	 2570	 2860	 3140	 3430	 3710	 4000	 —		  —	 CLD63B450
		  500	 3000	 3430	 3860	 4290	 4710	 5140	 5570	 6000	 —		  —	 CLD63B500
		  600	 2000	 2290	 2570	 2860	 3140	 3430	 3710	 4000	 CLD63L600		  —	 —
		  600	 3000	 3430	 3860	 4290	 4710	 5140	 5570	 6000	 CLD63H600		  —	 CLD63B600
		  500	 3000	 3430	 3860	 4290	 4710	 5140	 5570	 6000	 —		  —	 LMXD63B500
		  600	 3000	 3430	 3860	 4290	 4710	 5140	 5570	 6000	 —		  LMXD62B600	 LMXD63B600
	 LMXD6	 700	 3200	 3500	 3700	 4200	 4700	 6400	 7300	 8000	 —		  LMXD62B700	 LMXD63B700
		  800	 2800	 3100	 3400	 3700	 4000	 4800	 5500	 6000	 LMXD63L800		  —	 —
		  800	 3200	 3500	 3700	 4200	 4700	 6400	 7300	 8000	 LMXD63A800		  LMXD62B800	 LMXD63B800
		  500	 3000	 3430	 3860	 4290	 4710	 5140	 5570	 6000	 —		  LMD62B500	 LMD63B500
	 LMD6	 600	 3000	 3430	 3860	 4290	 4710	 5140	 5570	 6000	 —		  LMD62B600	 LMD63B600
		  700	 3200	 3500	 3700	 4200	 4700	 6400	 7300	 8000	 —		  LMD62B700	 LMD63B700
		  800	 3200	 3500	 3700	 4200	 4700	 6400	 7300	 8000	 —		  LMD62B800	 LMD63B800
• Revised •
11/15/13
Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2011 Product Catalog 7-79
7
M
OLDED CASE
CIRCUIT BREAKERS
Siemens / Speedfax	 Previous folio: 6-63	 NO Edits rev2
Molded Case Circuit Breakers
Adjustable Instantaneous Magnetic Trip Settings	 Application�